Confidentiality Requested:

O Yes [ ]No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1197785

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 5192

Shawmar Oil & Gas Co., Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-127-19038-00-01

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1: 1116 E MAIN -NW.NE SE gec. 35 Typ. 16 5 R 5 [0 East[_] West
Address 2; PO BOX?9 2310 Feetfrom [ ] North/ O] South Line of Section
City: _ MARION State: KS  zjp; 66861 , 1230 990 Feetfrom [0] East / [ | West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Craig Settle Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 382-2932 CINe [Inw [Olse  [sw
CONTRAGTOR: License # 5192 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Shawmar Oil & Gas CO., Inc. (e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4
Wellsite Geologist: N/A .
County: Morris
Purchaser: _Pacer
Lease Name: Carlson Well #: Grass 7
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
[ ] New Well [O] Re-Entry [ ] Workover -
Producing Formation: Mississippi
Oil WSW SWD SIOW
B L] [ [ Elevation: Ground:1448 Kelly Bushing: 1453
[ ] Gas O] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw 9302
] oG ] asw ] Temp. Abd. Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
] CM (Coal Bed Methane) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 145 Feet
[ ] cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.): Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ | Yes {7 |No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set: Feet

Operator: Rosen-Schreiner Oil Co
Well Name: _Grass 7
Original Comp. Date: _06/24/1955 Original Total Depth: 2233
[ ] Deepening [0 Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:
[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:
[ ] SWD Permit #:
[ ] ENHR Permit #:
[ ] Gsw Permit #:
10/28/2013 3/4/2014

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: w/ sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls

Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested

04/04/2014

L] confidential Release Date:

[ ] wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

(] uic pistribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate. 04/08/2014




AR v

1197785

Shawmar Oil & Gas Co., Inc. Carlson Well 4. Grass7

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec. 35 Twp;l'6 S. RO P JEast [ | West County: Morris

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ ]Yes [Z]No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [JYes [EINo Mississippi 2190 -742
Cores Taken Llves [FINo
Electric Log Run [ IYes [Z]No
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD [ | New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 125 8.625 23 145 Class B 0
Casing 7.875 5.5 14.9 2200 Class B 40 2% Gel
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) [O] Other (Specify) plugged and abandoned

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



FIELD WORK ORDER, INVOICE AND CONTRACT

= Dyna-log

Complete Cased Hole Services
P.O.Box 105 - El Dorado, KS 67042 + (316) 321-4500

C Lease and Well No.
Date 2—26_'{4 Charge To: .Zﬁﬁwmnk 0;! - Gqﬁ o. G RASS
Operator < (5 / Jiiaa? nddress P D. lgo X () Field
Legal Description
ci‘ywar:‘oq 5 /é; LS 1- 0009 Nw-NE~-SE
Customer’s T.D. B Fluid Lavel . Casing Size 1
}Oé & 20 5 /J- Suc,_?}/ Twp. )é} Rng,5£_
T.D. Type Fluid in Hole Casing Wt.
Ll TR couny Mo RR) S
Zero ' Elevation Casing Depth State
K.B.S gL, Kan sas

The authorized agent and representative of the cwner agrees to the foliowing genaral lerms and conditions of services 1o ba fendered or which hava been randered:

m

All accounts are due and musl be pald within 30 days from the date of services o Dyna-Log, Inc., and should thess terms not ba observed, interest al the rate
ol 18% per annum will be charged from the date of the servicas.

{2)  Becausa of the uncertain conditlans and hazards existing in a well which are beyond the contral of Oyna-Log, Inc., It is unterstood and agreed by the parties
horalo that Dyna-Log, Inc. cannot guarantee the rasults of lis alforts and s sarvices and will not be held respansible lar persenal or property damage in the
performance of its services,

{(3)  Should any Dyna-Log, Inc. Instruments or equipment ba lost or damaged in the performance of the operations requested, the customer agrees 1o make ovory
reasonabile elffort 1o recover tha same, and to relmburse Dyna-Log, Inc. for tha value of the items which cannat be recovered, or the cost of repairing damage lo
items recovered,

(4)  The customer certifies that he has the il right and authority to order such wark on such well and that the well In which the work is 1o be performed by
Dyna-Log, Inc. is in proper and sultable condition for the performance of said work and that Dyna-Log, Inc. is merely working under the directions of the cuslomer.

{5)  The customer agrees o pay any and all taxes, lees and charges placed on services rendersd by Dyna-Log, Inc. by governmental requirements including city,
county, stale and federal taxes and foes or reimburse Dyna-Log, Inc. for such taxes and lees pald 1o said agendies.

(6)  No emplayse is authorizod to altor tho lerms or conditions of this agreement batween DOyna-Log, Inc. and the customer,

(7) | certity that the services have been perormed by Dyna-Log, Inc. under my directions and control, and that all zones petforated were designed by me and all
depth measurements were checked and approved.

(8)  Itis further stipulated and agreed lo between the parties héralo that this agrapment shall not become effective until the same is approved by Dyna-Log, Inc. in
Sedgwick County, Kansas, and thal tha vanue of any action, oither in law or equity to enforca the terms of the same is agreed by the parties herelo 1o ba in
Sedgwick County, Kansas.

Dated, this day of
CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT AND REPRESENTATIVE OFFICER
Dyna-Log, Inc.
WORK PERFORMED . PRICING
Porforatod With asFolows: | 00 T 5 .? oo "~
PERFORATING:
From It. 1o It,, Shots | im Shots s
From it to It, Shots Next Shots @ § Ea. 3
L i [y 1
Fram . 1o ., { —— 8 Dl \ | Shots Next Shats & § Ea. $
o _ir. ‘[_1 LOGGING:
Fromft. 1o In., ] Shots Logging Chg. nLas ft. $
i » -r » -,] “'
From i, to 11, =) Sholg

= BRIDGE fLUG:
From ft.to ft., : / Shots W'L#—M s /Spo:”

CEMENT LOCATOR SURVEY:

SUBTOTAL.....cconn$ 2 300

TAN saiiaiivsisiiniiiisiasisision 3 $3.20

TOTAL $ 2357920




CONSOLIDATED

Oil Well Services, LLC

TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC

Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE

P.O. Box B84

Chanute, KS 86720
620/431-9210 » 1-800/467-8676
Fax 620/431-0012

INVOICE Invoice # 266328
Invoice Date: 03/10/2014 Terms: 0/0/30,n/30 Page 1
i
SHAWMAR OIL & GAS GRASS
P.O. BOX 8 42920
MARION KS 66861 35-16N-5E
(620)382-2932 03-04-2014
KS
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1131 60/40 POZ MIX 98.00 13.1800 1291.64
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 392.00 .2200 86.24
1102 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) 78.00 .7800 60.84
Sublet Performed Description Total
9995-180 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT -431.62
Description Hours Unit Price Total
446 P & A NEW WELL 1.00 1085.00 1085.00
446 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 70.00 4.20 294.00
681 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 1.00 410.59 410.59
Parts: 1438.72 Freight: .00 Tax: 102.87 AR 2899.56
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 2899.56
Sublt: -431.62 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date
BARTLESVILLE, OK EL DORADO, KS EUREKA, KS PONCA CITY, OK OAKLEY, KS OTTAWA, KS THAYER, KS GILLETTE, Wy CUSHING, OK
918/338-0808 316/322-7022 620/583-7664 580/762-2303 785/672-8822 785/1242-4044 620/839-5269 307/686-4914 918/225-2650



|J.l

TickeTnumBer. 42920
LOCATION /20

2o 327
FOREMAN. JZ. cob Sfocen

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

(CONSQOLIDATED
Qil Welk Sarvices, LLG

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY

s 4GS | gress 0 32 1 v 1_sF IR

Shq ?D ac | &S TRUCK # DRIVER | __TRUCK# | DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS : P qdg N vt

e e ay

Po X g ; cs) o sl
cry STATE ZIPCODE JVVL 202, Jecoh
NG O nN ’Q_ B .
Jos ms_p.fj__.ﬁ_ HOLE S1zE_7 78 HOLE DEPTH_2 | 2 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT S /2 / 254 /4Sd
casNGDEPM Z) GO oriLpire2 7R TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT J{,S |&5  sLurrvvoL WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT In CASING, o

DISPLACEMENT.

210 LL

ﬁaLﬁAthd_ﬁp

DISPLACEMENT PSI i MIXPS]|
REMARKS: An R N J -Jo
QO un 2 Vgl Lfcc
m;i i

RATE
B ﬂ"ﬁ..[L [ Y N
7 N P

A‘é%%‘é"" QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
SHOB N / PUMP CHARGE 1085.00] 1085 .00 ¥V
sd0& 70 MILEAGE Y20 294,00 :
SYO? 4 70 X q./é 4o _miecee X L4} 4]0, <‘i‘
U3} I8 ) 13.18 1129144
IR B 392 LcT-.g,L 22 186,24 ’
1102, 78 . Celeioun - hlnades 28 Lo v

/'1 :s,cg&gl' - : 4‘3’.4 Z‘ Y
ol | 2%.C
ﬁ ﬁ i e
Z IS saEs: Tax 102.87
Ravin 3737 2 f?? sb,
TOTAL \
AUTHORIZTION, /k TLE DATE _
acknowledge that the p ent termls, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's

account records, at our office, and condHitions of service on the back of this farm are in etfect for services identified on this forn



FIELD WORK ORDER, INVOICE AND CONTRACT

= Dyna-log

Complete Cased Hole Services
P.O.Box 105 - El Dorado, KS 67042 + (316) 321-4500

C Lease and Well No.
Date 2—26_'{4 Charge To: .Zﬁﬁwmnk 0;! - Gqﬁ o. G RASS
Operator < (5 / Jiiaa? nddress P D. lgo X () Field
Legal Description
ci‘ywar:‘oq 5 /é; LS 1- 0009 Nw-NE~-SE
Customer’s T.D. B Fluid Lavel . Casing Size 1
}Oé & 20 5 /J- Suc,_?}/ Twp. )é} Rng,5£_
T.D. Type Fluid in Hole Casing Wt.
Ll TR couny Mo RR) S
Zero ' Elevation Casing Depth State
K.B.S gL, Kan sas

The authorized agent and representative of the cwner agrees to the foliowing genaral lerms and conditions of services 1o ba fendered or which hava been randered:

m

All accounts are due and musl be pald within 30 days from the date of services o Dyna-Log, Inc., and should thess terms not ba observed, interest al the rate
ol 18% per annum will be charged from the date of the servicas.

{2)  Becausa of the uncertain conditlans and hazards existing in a well which are beyond the contral of Oyna-Log, Inc., It is unterstood and agreed by the parties
horalo that Dyna-Log, Inc. cannot guarantee the rasults of lis alforts and s sarvices and will not be held respansible lar persenal or property damage in the
performance of its services,

{(3)  Should any Dyna-Log, Inc. Instruments or equipment ba lost or damaged in the performance of the operations requested, the customer agrees 1o make ovory
reasonabile elffort 1o recover tha same, and to relmburse Dyna-Log, Inc. for tha value of the items which cannat be recovered, or the cost of repairing damage lo
items recovered,

(4)  The customer certifies that he has the il right and authority to order such wark on such well and that the well In which the work is 1o be performed by
Dyna-Log, Inc. is in proper and sultable condition for the performance of said work and that Dyna-Log, Inc. is merely working under the directions of the cuslomer.

{5)  The customer agrees o pay any and all taxes, lees and charges placed on services rendersd by Dyna-Log, Inc. by governmental requirements including city,
county, stale and federal taxes and foes or reimburse Dyna-Log, Inc. for such taxes and lees pald 1o said agendies.

(6)  No emplayse is authorizod to altor tho lerms or conditions of this agreement batween DOyna-Log, Inc. and the customer,

(7) | certity that the services have been perormed by Dyna-Log, Inc. under my directions and control, and that all zones petforated were designed by me and all
depth measurements were checked and approved.

(8)  Itis further stipulated and agreed lo between the parties héralo that this agrapment shall not become effective until the same is approved by Dyna-Log, Inc. in
Sedgwick County, Kansas, and thal tha vanue of any action, oither in law or equity to enforca the terms of the same is agreed by the parties herelo 1o ba in
Sedgwick County, Kansas.

Dated, this day of
CUSTOMER AUTHORIZED AGENT AND REPRESENTATIVE OFFICER
Dyna-Log, Inc.
WORK PERFORMED . PRICING
Porforatod With asFolows: | 00 T 5 .? oo "~
PERFORATING:
From It. 1o It,, Shots | im Shots s
From it to It, Shots Next Shots @ § Ea. 3
L i [y 1
Fram . 1o ., { —— 8 Dl \ | Shots Next Shats & § Ea. $
o _ir. ‘[_1 LOGGING:
Fromft. 1o In., ] Shots Logging Chg. nLas ft. $
i » -r » -,] “'
From i, to 11, =) Sholg

= BRIDGE fLUG:
From ft.to ft., : / Shots W'L#—M s /Spo:”

CEMENT LOCATOR SURVEY:

SUBTOTAL.....cconn$ 2 300

TAN saiiaiivsisiiniiiisiasisision 3 $3.20

TOTAL $ 2357920




CONSOLIDATED

Oil Well Services, LLC

TO

Consolidated Oil Well Services, LLC

Dept. 970
P.O. Box 4346
Houston, TX 77210-4346

MAIN OFFICE

P.O. Box B84

Chanute, KS 86720
620/431-9210 » 1-800/467-8676
Fax 620/431-0012

INVOICE Invoice # 266328
Invoice Date: 03/10/2014 Terms: 0/0/30,n/30 Page 1
i
SHAWMAR OIL & GAS GRASS
P.O. BOX 8 42920
MARION KS 66861 35-16N-5E
(620)382-2932 03-04-2014
KS
Part Number Description Qty Unit Price Total
1131 60/40 POZ MIX 98.00 13.1800 1291.64
1118B PREMIUM GEL / BENTONITE 392.00 .2200 86.24
1102 CALCIUM CHLORIDE (50#) 78.00 .7800 60.84
Sublet Performed Description Total
9995-180 CEMENT EQUIPMENT DISCOUNT -431.62
Description Hours Unit Price Total
446 P & A NEW WELL 1.00 1085.00 1085.00
446 EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (ONE WAY) 70.00 4.20 294.00
681 TON MILEAGE DELIVERY 1.00 410.59 410.59
Parts: 1438.72 Freight: .00 Tax: 102.87 AR 2899.56
Labor: .00 Misc: .00 Total: 2899.56
Sublt: -431.62 Supplies: .00 Change: .00
Signed Date
BARTLESVILLE, OK EL DORADO, KS EUREKA, KS PONCA CITY, OK OAKLEY, KS OTTAWA, KS THAYER, KS GILLETTE, Wy CUSHING, OK
918/338-0808 316/322-7022 620/583-7664 580/762-2303 785/672-8822 785/1242-4044 620/839-5269 307/686-4914 918/225-2650



|J.l

TickeTnumBer. 42920
LOCATION /20

2o 327
FOREMAN. JZ. cob Sfocen

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

(CONSQOLIDATED
Qil Welk Sarvices, LLG

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT
DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY

s 4GS | gress 0 32 1 v 1_sF IR

Shq ?D ac | &S TRUCK # DRIVER | __TRUCK# | DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS : P qdg N vt

e e ay

Po X g ; cs) o sl
cry STATE ZIPCODE JVVL 202, Jecoh
NG O nN ’Q_ B .
Jos ms_p.fj__.ﬁ_ HOLE S1zE_7 78 HOLE DEPTH_2 | 2 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT S /2 / 254 /4Sd
casNGDEPM Z) GO oriLpire2 7R TUBING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT J{,S |&5  sLurrvvoL WATER galisk CEMENT LEFT In CASING, o

DISPLACEMENT.

210 LL

ﬁaLﬁAthd_ﬁp

DISPLACEMENT PSI i MIXPS]|
REMARKS: An R N J -Jo
QO un 2 Vgl Lfcc
m;i i

RATE
B ﬂ"ﬁ..[L [ Y N
7 N P

A‘é%%‘é"" QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNIT PRICE TOTAL
SHOB N / PUMP CHARGE 1085.00] 1085 .00 ¥V
sd0& 70 MILEAGE Y20 294,00 :
SYO? 4 70 X q./é 4o _miecee X L4} 4]0, <‘i‘
U3} I8 ) 13.18 1129144
IR B 392 LcT-.g,L 22 186,24 ’
1102, 78 . Celeioun - hlnades 28 Lo v

/'1 :s,cg&gl' - : 4‘3’.4 Z‘ Y
ol | 2%.C
ﬁ ﬁ i e
Z IS saEs: Tax 102.87
Ravin 3737 2 f?? sb,
TOTAL \
AUTHORIZTION, /k TLE DATE _
acknowledge that the p ent termls, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's

account records, at our office, and condHitions of service on the back of this farm are in etfect for services identified on this forn



SRAPER g

O it by,

4 ;:‘:;‘ Tt ‘&_\-}_
Conservation Division o >
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 672023802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner

April 08, 2014

Craig Settle

Shawmar Oil & Gas Co., Inc.
1116 E MAIN

PO BOX 9

MARION, KS 66861-1230

Re:ACO-1
APl 15-127-19038-00-01
Carlson Grass 7
SE/4 Sec.35-16S-05E
Morris County, Kansas

Dear Craig Settle:

K.A.R. 82-3-107 provides for all completion information to be filed within 120 days of the spud
date. Subsection(e)(2) of that regulation states "All rights to confidentiality shall be lost if the
filings are not timely."

The above referenced well was spudded on 10/28/2013 and the ACO-1 was received on April
04, 2014 (not within the 120 days timely requirement).

Therefore, your request for confidential treatment of data contained within the ACO-1 filing
cannot be granted at this time.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at (316)337-6200.

Sincerely,

Production Department



	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 5192
	oname: Shawmar Oil & Gas Co., Inc.
	oaddr1: 1116 E MAIN
	oaddr2: PO BOX 9
	ocity: MARION
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 66861
	ozip4: 1230
	ocontact: Craig Settle
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 382-2932
	clicense: 5192
	cname: Shawmar Oil & Gas Co., Inc.
	geologist: N/A
	purchaser: Pacer
	classofcompletion: ReEntry
	WellType: DH
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 2233
	RePerf: Yes
	ConvToPROD: Off
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	cdate: 3/4/2014
	tdate: 
	sdate: 10/28/2013
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	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 06/24/1955
	old_well_name: Grass 7
	old_operator: Rosen-Schreiner Oil Co
	ta: Off
	API: 15-127-19038-00-01
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: 
	Subdivision3: NW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: SE
	Section: 35
	Township: 16
	Range: 5
	RangeDirection: East
	FeetNSFromReference: 2310
	NorthSouthFromReference: South
	FeetEWFromReference: 990
	EastWestFromReference: East
	Corner: SE
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Morris
	lname: Carlson
	wellnumber: Grass 7
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississippi
	ElevationGL: 1448
	ElevationKB: 1453
	td: 2202
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 145
	MultStageCollar: No
	MultStageCollarDepth: 
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 
	chloride: 
	fluid: 
	dewater: 
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	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
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	frange: 
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	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
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	DateConfLetterRecd: 04/04/2014
	DateConfReleased: 
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	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 04/08/2014
	DrillStemTests: No
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: No
	elog1: 

	log: Off
	sample: Yes
	form1: MIssissippi
	top1: 2190
	datum1: -742
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: Off
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.5
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 145
	cement1: Class B
	sacks1: 0
	additive1: 
	purpose2: Casing
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 14.9
	setting2: 2200
	cement2: Class B
	sacks2: 40
	additive2: 2% Gel
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
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	shots1: 
	perf1: 
	acid1: 
	d1: 
	shots2: 
	perf2: 
	acid2: 
	d2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3: 
	acid3: 
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 
	tubingdepth: 
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 
	flow: Off
	pump: Off
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	used_lease: Off
	sold: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	othercompletion: Yes
	othertypecompodmethod: plugged and abandoned
	prodinterval: 
	otherprodinterval: 


